the electronic gaming terminal at the end of a player's play. The cost of the credit shall be one cent, five 
cents, ten cents, twenty-five cents, or one dollar. The maximum credits played per play shall not exceed four 
dollars ($4). No cash award for the maximum wager on any individual play shall exceed one thousand one 
hundred ninety-nine dollars ($1,199), or one dollar ($1) less than reporting threshold established under IRS 
FORM W2G.

21. No more than eight (8) electronic gaming terminals shall be placed and operated by an operator at a 
retailer location. A retailer shall not allow the placement of more than eight (8) electronic gaming terminals